Solenoid valve VOVG
537749166 |  | 13.10.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
537749166 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid valve VOVG
Characteristics
Ordering data - modular system
Configurable product

Sub-base valves with accessories
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Inscription label MH-BZ-BOX For identifying the solenoid valves 24
[2] Plug socket with cable NEBV For solenoid coils 25
[3] Push-in fitting QS/QSM For standard O.D. tubing 24
[4] Blanking plug B For sealing ports that are not required 24
[5] Silencer U For fitting in exhaust ports 24
[6] Manifold rail VABM-...-M... Without port for external pilot air for valves with internal pilot air supply 23
[7] Manifold rail VABM-...-W... With port for external pilot air 23
232025/10 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537749166 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid valve VOVG
Accessories
Manifold rails for semi in-line valves, for valves with internal pilot air� Link    vovg
Max. number of valve positions Product weight Corrosion resistance class CRC 1) Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
10 252 g 2 - Moderate corrosion stress 552660 VABM-C7-12P-G18-10
2 84 g 552652 VABM-C7-12P-G18-2
3 105 g 552653 VABM-C7-12P-G18-3
4 126 g 552654 VABM-C7-12P-G18-4
5 147 g 552655 VABM-C7-12P-G18-5
6 168 g 552656 VABM-C7-12P-G18-6
7 189 g 552657 VABM-C7-12P-G18-7
8 210 g 552658 VABM-C7-12P-G18-8
9 231 g 552659 VABM-C7-12P-G18-9
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Manifold rails for semi in-line valves, for valves with external pilot air� Link    vovg
Max. number of valve positions Product weight Corrosion resistance class CRC 1) Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
10 252 g 2 - Moderate corrosion stress 552669 VABM-C7-12G-G18-10
2 84 g 552661 VABM-C7-12G-G18-2
3 105 g 552662 VABM-C7-12G-G18-3
4 126 g 552663 VABM-C7-12G-G18-4
5 147 g 552664 VABM-C7-12G-G18-5
6 168 g 552665 VABM-C7-12G-G18-6
7 189 g 552666 VABM-C7-12G-G18-7
8 210 g 552667 VABM-C7-12G-G18-8
9 231 g 552668 VABM-C7-12G-G18-9
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Manifold rails for sub-base valves, for valves with internal pilot air� Link    vovg
Max. number of valve positions Product weight Corrosion resistance class CRC 1) Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
10 242 g 2 - Moderate corrosion stress 549647 VABM-C7-12M-G18-10
2 82 g 549639 VABM-C7-12M-G18-2
3 102 g 549640 VABM-C7-12M-G18-3
4 122 g 549641 VABM-C7-12M-G18-4
5 142 g 549642 VABM-C7-12M-G18-5
6 162 g 549643 VABM-C7-12M-G18-6
7 182 g 549644 VABM-C7-12M-G18-7
8 202 g 549645 VABM-C7-12M-G18-8
9 222 g 549646 VABM-C7-12M-G18-9
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Manifold rails for sub-base valves, for valves with external pilot air� Link    vovg
Max. number of valve positions Product weight Corrosion resistance class CRC 1) Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
10 242 g 2 - Moderate corrosion stress 549656 VABM-C7-12W-G18-10
2 82 g 549648 VABM-C7-12W-G18-2
3 102 g 549649 VABM-C7-12W-G18-3
4 122 g 549650 VABM-C7-12W-G18-4
5 142 g 549651 VABM-C7-12W-G18-5
6 162 g 549652 VABM-C7-12W-G18-6
7 182 g 549653 VABM-C7-12W-G18-7
8 202 g 549654 VABM-C7-12W-G18-8
9 222 g 549655 VABM-C7-12W-G18-9
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Cover plate� Link    vovg
​
Material cover plate Part no. Type